Risk Department reports on a weekly basis to Asset, Liability and Tariffs Management Committee
(ALTCO).

reporting period:
At 31 December 2014 At 31 December 2013

In thousands of
hryvnias

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net
position

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Derivatives Net
position

Hryvnias 2,416,348 2,390,428 25,920 2,251,173 2,141,305 (68,349) 41,519
US dollars 2,251,411 2,430,840 (179,429) 994,774 1,176,639 67,941 (113,924)
Euros 485,796 549,620 (63,824) 349,843 341,152 - 8,691
Russian roubles 17,341 17,227 114 4,477 4,354 - 123
British pounds 5,326 5,192 134 814 851 - (37)
Other currencies 26 043 23 021 3 022 9 452 8 551 - 901

Total 5,202,265 5,416,328 (214,063) 3,610,533 3,672,852 (408) (62,727)

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non-
monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in

all other variables held constant:
At 31 December 2014 At 31 December 2013

In thousands of hryvnias

Impact on
profit or

loss

Impact
on

equity

Impact on
profit or

loss

Impact
on

equity

US dollar strengthening by 40% (2013: strengthening by 15%) (71,772 ) (71,772) (17,089) (17,089)
US dollar weakening by 40% (2013: weakening by 15%) 71,772 71,772 17,089 17,089
Euro strengthening by 40% (2013: strengthening by 15%) (25,530) (25,530) 1,304 1,304
Euro weakening by 40% (2013: weakening by 15%) 25,530 25,530 (1,304) (1,304)
Russian rouble strengthening by 40% (2013: strengthening by 15%) 45 45 18 18
Russian rouble weakening by 40% (2013: weakening by 15%) (45) (45) (18) (18)
Other currencies strengthening by 40% (2013: strengthening by 15%) 1 262 1 262 130 130
Other currencies weakening by 40% (2013: weakening by 15%) (1 262) (1 262) (130) (130)

Total - - - -

Notes to the Separate Financial Statements 31 December 2014

53

31 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the Bank.

Interest rate risk. The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of
such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.
Management monitors on a daily basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate repricing